Krickente
Reiherente
Wanderfalke
Erlenzeisig
Hanfling
Rohrammer
Eisvogel
Habicht
Silberreiher
Heringsmowe
Feldlerche
Wiesenpieper
Silberreiher
Feldlerche

Wacholderdrossel

Rotdrossel
Singdrossel
Wiesenpieper
Silberreiher
Krickente
Wasserralle
Zilpzalp
Rohrammer
Bekassine

Schwarzkehlchen

Wiesenpieper
Bergpieper
Silberreiher
Feldlerche
Wiesenpieper
Hanfling
Rohrammer
Silberreiher
Rotmilan
Kraniche
Feldlerche
Silberreiher
Mausebussard
Turmfalke
Feldlerche
Graureiher
Rotmilan
Mausebussard
Turmfalke
Feldlerche
Feldsperling
Buchfink
Bergfink
Goldammer
Graureiher
Rotmilan
Mausebussard
Turmfalke

Mittelmeermowe

Feldlerche
Silberreiher

750

870
1420
5360
5370
5740
3320

390

440
2570
3570
4930

440
3570
4290
4300
4310
4930

440

750
1670
4730
5740
2210
4100
4930
5000

440
3570
4930
5370
5740

440
1090
1640
3570

440
1150
1480
3570

390
1090
1150
1480
3570
5280
5550
5560
5580

390
1090
1150
1480
2563
3570

440

Aebisholz N UE
Aebisholz N UE
Aebisholz N UE
Aebisholz N UE
Aebisholz N UE
Aebisholz N UE
Aegerten/Bach
Chestenholzerfeld UE
Gmeinmatte UE
Gmeinmatte UE
Gmeinmatte UE
Gmeinmatte UE
Matten UE

Matten UE

Matten UE

Matten UE

Matten UE

Matten UE

Matten AG

Aebisholz N UE
Aebisholz N UE
Aebisholz N UE
Aebisholz N UE
Chestenholzerfeld UE
Chestenholzerfeld UE
Chestenholzerfeld UE
Chestenholzerfeld UE
Matten UE

Matten UE

Matten UE

Matten UE

Matten UE
Zihlmatte/St.Peter
Zihlmatte/St.Peter
Zihlmatte/St.Peter
Zihlmatte/St.Peter
Gmeinmatte SL
Gmeinmatte SL
Gmeinmatte SL
Gmeinmatte SL
Matten SL

Matten SL

Matten SL

Matten SL

Matten SL

Matten SL

Matten SL

Matten SL

Matten SL
Zihlmatte/St.Peter SL
Zihlmatte/St.Peter SL
Zihlmatte/St.Peter SL
Zihlmatte/St.Peter SL
Zihlmatte/St.Peter SL
Zihlmatte/St.Peter SL
Chestenholzerfeld EB

01.11.2019
01.11.2019
01.11.2019
01.11.2019
01.11.2019
01.11.2019
01.11.2019
01.11.2019
01.11.2019
01.11.2019
01.11.2019
01.11.2019
01.11.2019
01.11.2019
01.11.2019
01.11.2019
01.11.2019
01.11.2019
02.11.2019
03.11.2019
03.11.2019
03.11.2019
03.11.2019
03.11.2019
03.11.2019
03.11.2019
03.11.2019
03.11.2019
03.11.2019
03.11.2019
03.11.2019
03.11.2019
03.11.2019
03.11.2019
03.11.2019
03.11.2019
05.11.2019
05.11.2019
05.11.2019
05.11.2019
05.11.2019
05.11.2019
05.11.2019
05.11.2019
05.11.2019
05.11.2019
05.11.2019
05.11.2019
05.11.2019
05.11.2019
05.11.2019
05.11.2019
05.11.2019
05.11.2019
05.11.2019
08.11.2019
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Silberreiher
Silberreiher
Rotmilan
Turmfalke
Turmfalke
Mausebussard
Silberreiher
Silberreiher
Silberreiher
Silberreiher
Krickente
Loffelente
Blasshuhn
Rohrammer
Silberreiher
Blasshuhn
Buntspecht
Eichelhaher
Rotkehlchen
Buchfink
Goldammer
Rotmilan
Méausebussard
Elster
Amsel
Wacholderdrossel
Star
Distelfink
Buchfink
Goldammer
Méausebussard
Rotmilan
Turmfalke
Graureiher
Silberreiher
Rotmilan
Silberreiher
Kleiber
Turmfalke
Elster
Silberreiher
Turmfalke
Turmfalke
Rabenkrahe
Silberreiher
Silberreiher
Kraniche
Silberreiher
Silberreiher
Graureiher
Silberreiher
Rotmilan
Mausebussard
Turmfalke
Kohlmeise
Grunfink

440
440
1090
1480
1480
1150
440
440
440
440
750
830
1770
5740
440
1770
3410
3750
4000
5550
5580
1090
1150
3720
4240
4290
5180
5350
5550
5580
1150
1090
1480
390
440
1090
440
3910
1480
3720
440
1480
1480
3680
440
440
1640
440
440
390
440
1090
1150
1480
3790
5330

Gmeinmatte EB
Chestenholzerfeld 11 h
Chestenholzerfeld LMK
Oensingen/Autobahnausfahrt/VEBO 11 h
Oensingen/Kreisschule 11 h
Trieboldland 11 h
Chestenholzerfeld AHM
Gmeinmatte CD
Moos/Garwiden CD
Zihlmatte/St. Peter CD
Aebisholz N AG

Aebisholz N AG

Aebisholz N AG

Aebisholz N AG

Dinnernfeld MG
Aebis-Grube 9.10 h
Aebis-Grube 9.10 h
Aebis-Grube 9.10 h
Aebis-Grube 9.10 h
Aebis-Grube 9.10 h
Aebis-Grube 9.10 h
Aegerten/Oberi Scheri 9 h
Aegerten/Oberi Scheri 9 h
Aegerten/Oberi Scheri 9 h
Aegerten/Oberi Scheri 9 h
Aegerten/Oberi Scheri 9 h
Aegerten/Oberi Scheri 9 h
Aegerten/Oberi Scheri 9 h
Aegerten/Oberi Scheri 9 h
Aegerten/Oberi Scheri 9 h
Alt-/Gmeinmatte/Hochmast 12.10 h
Altmatte 12.10 h
Altmatte/Hochmast 12.10 h
Gmeinmatte 12.10 h
Gmeinmatte 12.10 h
Gmeinmatte 12.10 h
Gmeinmatte ICH

Lehnfeld 44 12 h
Matten/Modelflugplatz 9.10 h
Matten/Modelflugplatz 9.10 h
Neumatte O 12.10 h
Schwéngi 9.10 h
Trieboldland/Hochmast 12.10 h
Trieboldland/Hochmast 12.10 h
Zihimatte 11.10/12.10 h
Matten CV

Aegerten v. Rossschwanz her 5.30 h
Dinnernfeld AV
Gmeinmatte AV

Matten AV

Matten AV

Matten AV

Matten AV

Matten AV

Matten AV

Matten AV

08.11.2019
09.11.2019
09.11.2019
09.11.2019
09.11.2019
09.11.2019
10.11.2019
10.11.2019
10.11.2019
10.11.2019
16.11.2019
16.11.2019
16.11.2019
16.11.2019
16.11.2019
17.11.2019
17.11.2019
17.11.2019
17.11.2019
17.11.2019
17.11.2019
17.11.2019
17.11.2019
17.11.2019
17.11.2019
17.11.2019
17.11.2019
17.11.2019
17.11.2019
17.11.2019
17.11.2019
17.11.2019
17.11.2019
17.11.2019
17.11.2019
17.11.2019
17.11.2019
17.11.2019
17.11.2019
17.11.2019
17.11.2019
17.11.2019
17.11.2019
17.11.2019
17.11.2019
18.11.2019
20.11.2019
20.11.2019
20.11.2019
20.11.2019
20.11.2019
20.11.2019
20.11.2019
20.11.2019
20.11.2019
20.11.2019
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Buchfink
Goldammer
Silberreiher
Stockente
Rotmilan
Mausebussard
Turmfalke
Buntspecht
Rotkehlchen
Wacholderdrossel
Silberreiher
Silberreiher
Silberreiher
Silberreiher
Silberreiher
Krickente
Loffelenten
Blasshuhn
Bekassine
Buntspecht
Feldlerche
Dohle
Eichelhaher
Blaumeise
Rotkehlchen
Amsel

Zilpzalp
Bachstelze
Distelfink
Erlenzeisig
Hanfling
Buchfink
Rohrammer
Silberreiher
Mittelmeermowe
Silberreiher
Silberreiher
Silberreiher
Rotmilan
Turkentaube
Feldlerche
Wacholderdrossel
Wiesenpieper
Graureiher
Silberreiher
Stockente
Turmfalke
Wacholderdrossel
Graureiher
Silberreiher
Ringeltaube
Rotmilan
Mausebussard
Turmfalke
Rabenkrahe
Dohle

5550
5580
440
720
1090
1150
1480
3410
4000
4290
440
440
440
440
440
750
830
1770
2210
3410
3570
3710
3750
3800
4000
4210
4730
5030
5350
5360
5370
5550
5740
440
2563
440
440
440
1090
3020
3570
4290
4930
390
440
720
1480
4290
390
440
870
1090
1150
1480
3680
3710

Matten AV
Matten AV

Zihimatte/St.
Zihimatte/St.
Zihimatte/St.
Zihimatte/St.
Zihimatte/St.
Zihimatte/St.
Zihimatte/St.
Zihlmatte/St.

Peter AV
Peter AV
Peter AV
Peter AV
Peter AV
Peter AV
Peter AV
Peter AV

Chestenholzerfeld ICH
Gmeinmatte PJ
Chestenholzerfeld DF

Vogelherd JB

Aebisholz N AV
Aebisholz N AV
Aebisholz N AV
Aebisholz N AV
Aebisholz N AV
Aebisholz N AV
Aebisholz N AV
Aebisholz N AV
Aebisholz N AV
Aebisholz N AV
Aebisholz N AV
Aebisholz N AV
Aebisholz N AV
Aebisholz N AV
Aebisholz N AV
Aebisholz N AV
Aebisholz N AV
Aebisholz N AV
Aebisholz N AV

Aegerten S/Stockacker UE
Aegerten S/Stockacker UE

Dinnernfeld AHM
Dinnernfeld DF
Gmeinmatte UE
Matten UE
Matten UE
Matten UE
Matten UE
Matten UE

Chestenholzerfeld AV
Chestenholzerfeld AV
Chestenholzerfeld AV
Chestenholzerfeld AV
Chestenholzerfeld AV

Matten AV
Matten AV
Matten AV
Matten AV
Matten AV
Matten AV
Matten AV
Matten AV

20.11.2019
20.11.2019
20.11.2019
20.11.2019
20.11.2019
20.11.2019
20.11.2019
20.11.2019
20.11.2019
20.11.2019
21.11.2019
22.11.2019
23.11.2019
23.11.2019
24.11.2019
24.11.2019
24.11.2019
24.11.2019
24.11.2019
24.11.2019
24.11.2019
24.11.2019
24.11.2019
24.11.2019
24.11.2019
24.11.2019
24.11.2019
24.11.2019
24.11.2019
24.11.2019
24.11.2019
24.11.2019
24.11.2019
24.11.2019
24.11.2019
24.11.2019
24.11.2019
24.11.2019
24.11.2019
24.11.2019
24.11.2019
24.11.2019
24.11.2019
30.11.2019
30.11.2019
30.11.2019
30.11.2019
30.11.2019
30.11.2019
30.11.2019
30.11.2019
30.11.2019
30.11.2019
30.11.2019
30.11.2019
30.11.2019
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Star
Dohle

5180
3710

Matten AV
Oensingen/Mitteldorf u. Lehnfluh kreisend

30.11.2019
30.11.2019

0
0

30



